
               NIMS Integration Center 
U.S. Department of Homeland Security 
500 C. Street SW 
Washington, DC  20472 
 

 
 

FEMA Regional NIMS Coordinator Roster 
 
Region I:  Boston   States/ Territories 
Federal Emergency Management Agency  
63 Old Marlboro Rd, Bldg A    
Maynard, MA 01754  

 

   
NIMS Coordinator: Wanda Gaudet  

 Wanda.gaudet@dhs.gov  
   

Telephone: 617.832.4708 
978.461.5631 

 

Connecticut 
Maine 

Massachusetts 
New Hampshire 

Rhode Island 
Vermont 

Fax: 978.461..5338   
 
 
Region II:  New York   States/ Territories 
Federal Emergency Management Agency  
26 Federal Plaza, Room 1307   
New York, NY 10278-0002 

 

   
NIMS Coordinator: NIMS Integration Center (Interim)  

 Marc.Tagliento@dhs.gov  
   

Telephone: 202.646.2687  
Fax: 202.646.4137  

New Jersey 
New York 

Puerto Rico 
U.S. Virgin Islands 

 
  
Region III:  Philadelphia   States/ Territories 
Federal Emergency Management Agency  
One Independence Mall, 6th Floor 
615 Chestnut Street 
Philadelphia, PA 10106-4404 

 

   
NIMS Coordinator: Robert Hutchinson  

 Robert.Hutchinson1@dhs.gov  
   

Telephone: 215 931.5504  
Fax: 215.931.5539  

Delaware 
District of Columbia 

Maryland 
Pennsylvania 

Virginia 
West Virginia 

 

www.fema.gov 

 



FEMA Regional NIMS Coordinator Roster 

 
Region IV:   Atlanta   States/ Territories 
Federal Emergency Management Agency  
3003 Chamblee-Tucker Road 
Atlanta, GA 30341 

 

   
NIMS Coordinator: Rupert Dennis  

 Rupert.Dennis@dhs.gov  
   

Telephone: 229.225.4627  
Fax: 229.225.4631  

Alabama 
Florida 
Georgia 
Kentucky 

Mississippi 
North Carolina 
South Carolina 

Tennessee 

 
 
Region V:   Chicago   States/ Territories 
Federal Emergency Management Agency  
536 S. Clark Street 
Chicago, IL 60605 

 

   
NIMS Coordinator: Colleen Finkl  

 Colleen.Finkl@dhs.gov  
   

Telephone:  312.408.5216  
Fax:  312.408.5222  

Illinois 
Indiana 

Michigan 
Minnesota 

Ohio 
Wisconsin 

 
 
Region VI:   Denton   States/ Territories 
Federal Emergency Management Agency  
Federal Regional Center 
800 N. Loop 288 
Denton, TX 76209-3698 

 

   
NIMS Coordinator: Brian Ellis  

 Brian.Ellis@dhs.gov  
   

Telephone: 940.898.5126  
Fax: 940.898.5263  

Arkansas 
Louisiana 

New Mexico 
Oklahoma 

Texas 

 
 
Region VII:   Kansas City  States/ Territories 
Federal Emergency Management Agency  
9221 Ward Parkway, Suite 300 
Kansas City, MO 64114-3372 

 

   
NIMS Coordinator: Richard Jordan  

 Richard.Jordan@dhs.gov  
   

Telephone: 816.283.7957  
Fax: 816.283.7585  

Iowa 
Kansas 
Missouri 
Nebraska 
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Region VIII:   Denver   States/ Territories 
Federal Emergency Management Agency  
Denver Federal Center 
Building 710, Box 25267 
Denver, CO 80225-0267 

 

   
NIMS Coordinator:  Mark Tijerina  

  mark.tijerina@dhs.gov  
   

Telephone:  303-235-4877  
Fax:  303-235-4857  

Colorado 
Montana 

North Dakota 
South Dakota 

Utah 
Wyoming 

 
 
Region IX:   Oakland   States/ Territories 
Federal Emergency Management Agency  
1111 Broadway, Suite 1200 
Oakland, CA 94607-4052 

 

   
NIMS Coordinator:  Susan Waller  

  Susan.Waller@dhs.gov  
   

Telephone:  510.627.7275  
Fax:  510.627.7214  

American Samoa 
Arizona 

California 
Guam 
Hawaii 
Nevada 

Commonwealth of the 
Marianna Islands 
Federate States  

of Micronesia 
Republic of the  

Marshall Islands 
 
 
Region X:   Bothell   States/ Territories 
Federal Emergency Management Agency  
Federal Regional Center 
130 228th Street, S.W. 
Bothell, Washington 98021-9796 

 

   
NIMS Coordinator:  Ron Britton  

  Ron.Britton@dhs.gov  
   

Telephone:  425.487.4686  
Fax:  425.487.4777  

Alaska 
Idaho 

Oregon 
Washington 

 

December 2006 

mailto:mark.tijerina@dhs.gov

